ET 150 396 454 US

	RE	07-11-2	001 IEET		
				Docket No. AUS920010	0421US 9000/45
	To: The Commissioner of P	1017737	763 unached o	riginal document(s) or copy(les).	9000/43
1.	Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:			ess of Party(ies) receiving an interest	
		06/27/01	Name:	International Business Machines Corporation	
	JOHN L. COLBERT JOHN S. CORBIN, JR.	נטון הין נשט	Internal Address: Street Address:	New Orchard Road	
	ROGER D. HAMILTON DANNY E. MASSEY		City: State/Zip:	Armonk Development 10504	
	ARVIND K. SINHA CHARLES C. STRATTO	N	·	and addresses attached?	-
	31	•			
Ad	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac				
		Yes x No		Yes	x No
3.	Description of the interest conveyed:				
	x Assignment	Change of Name	Other:		
	Security Agreement	Merger	, ,	<i>i</i>	
	Execution Date: 6/22/01, 6/26/0	11.6/25/01,	6/26/01,6/25	101,6/25/01	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s)	. Additional sheet atta	ached?	Yes x No	
				pplication is:////	
	If this document is being filed together with $6/3\%$	1/01, <u>6/36/07</u> , D	<u>. 6/35/01</u> , 6/36 ate	6/01,6/25/01,6/25/01	<i>(</i>
Α.	Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
		192967			
		nal numbers attached	? Yes x No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom corres			tions and patents involved: 1	
	concerning document should be mailed:	•	7. Fee Amount (37 C	· -	¢ 40
	Casimer K. Salys IBM CORPORATION		Enclosed	11(3.41)	\$ <u>40</u>
	Intellectual Property Law		X Authorized to	be charged to Deposit Account	
	11400 Burnet Road, Zip 4054 Austin, TX 78758		No. 09-0447		
	(512) 823-0092		Y Please char	ge any deficiencies in fee or credit any	
			overpaymen	t to Deposit Account No. 09-0447.	
(1 <u>.</u> /),	Right Martines (6) Greek Cream (5) DETECT	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
	DBL WORLD				
0	Statement and circumstance				
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	e foregoing informatio	n is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy of the	
			200	, []	
	CASIMER K. SALYS, (28,900)	lan	ignature	6/27/9	ate
	Total number of		r sheet, attachments, and	I document: 5	att
	Total namber of	pages molading cove	and a contract the contract to	. 4004monk. <u>0</u>	

PATENT REEL: 011953 FRAME: 0774

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

- (1) JOHN L. COLBERT of BYRON County of OLMSTED and State of MINNESOTA
- (2) JOHN S. CORBIN, JR. of AUSTIN County of TRAVIS and State of TEXAS
- (3) ROGER D. HAMILTON of EYOTA County of OLMSTED and State of MINNESOTA
- (4) DANNY E. MASSEY of AUSTIN County of TRAVIS and State of TEXAS
- (5) ARVIND K. SINHA of ROCHESTER County of OLMSTED and State of MINNESOTA
- (6) CHARLES C. STRATTON of ROCHESTER County of OLMSTED and State of MINNESOTA

have invented certain improvements in

HOLDING MEMBER FOR THE INSTALLATION OF LAND GRID ARRAY MULTI-CHIP MODULES

	a United States patent ap				
(Date Invento	or Signed Declaration) (1	1) June 22	,2001; (2)	26 June	., 2001,
	, 2001, (4) 26				
(6) June 25	, 2001.				

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

1

PATENT REEL: 011953 FRAME: 0775 Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1) Signed	at Rochester,	Minnesota	_ on	6	/22	2001.

John E. Colbert

(2) Signe	dat 1	Austin	TX	on	2.6	June	2001
(4) Digit	u ai <u></u> _	1 1 1				0,,	

John S. Corbin, Jr

(3) Signed at Rochester, Minnesota	on _	6-25	_, 2001.
		Roger D. Hamilton	
(4) Signed at Austin, TX	on	June 26	_, 2001.
		Danny E. Massey	
(5) Signed at <u>Rochester</u> , <u>Minnesota</u>	on	6/25	_, 2001.
		Arvind K. Sinka Arvind K. Sinha	

(6) Signed at Rochester, Minnesota on 6/25 , 2001.

Charles C. Stratton

4

PATENT REEL: 011953 FRAME: 0778